LB 629

LEGISLATIVE BILL 629

Approved by the Governor May 19, 2009

Introduced by Business and Labor Committee: Lathrop, 12, Chairperson; McGill, 26; Schilz, 47; Wallman, 30; White, 8.

FOR AN ACT relating to claims against the state; to disapprove certain claims. Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. The following claims against the state, filed with and recommended for disallowance by the State Claims Board and appealed by the claimants, are hereby disapproved.

\$317.64 for Claim Number 2008-02420, against the state building division of the Department of Administrative Services and the Norfolk Veterans' Home of the Department of Health and Human Services, made by Bomgaars Supply, 1805 Zenith Drive, Sioux City, Iowa 51103.

 $\frac{\$22,395.60 \quad for \quad Claim \quad Number \quad 2008-02424, \quad against \quad the \quad Nebraska}{Educational \quad Telecommunications \quad Commission, \quad made \quad by \quad Stephen \quad C. \quad Lenzen, \quad 4910}{South \quad 75th \quad Street, \quad Lincoln, \quad Nebraska \quad 68516.}$

\$95,000.00 for Claim Number 2008-02461, against the Supreme Court, made by Erwin W. Jefferson, III, 7388 Siena Court, Fontana, California 92336.